1SMC5.0A
THRU
1SMC170A
SURFACE MOUNT
UNI-DIRECTIONAL
GLASS PASSIVATED JUNCTION
SILICON TRANSIENT
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

(V)
MIN
(V)
MAX
(V)
IT
(mA)
IR
(µA)
VC
(V)
IPP
(A)
1SMC5.0A 5.0 6.40 7.25 10 1000 9.2 163 CGDE
1SMC6.0A 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 1000 10.3 145.6 CGDG
1SMC6.5A 6.5 7.22 8.30 10 500 11.2 133.9 CGDK
1SMC7.0A 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 200 12 125 CGDM
1SMC7.5A 7.5 8.33 9.58 1.0 100 12.9 116.3 CGDP
1SMC8.0A 8.0 8.89 10.23 1.0 50 13.6 110.3 CGDR
1SMC8.5A 8.5 9.44 10.82 1.0 20 14.4 104.2 CGDT
1SMC9.0A 9.0 10 11.5 1.0 10 15.4 97.4 CGDV
1SMC10A 10 11.1 12.8 1.0 5.0 17 88.2 CGDX
1SMC11A 11 12.2 14 1.0 5.0 18.2 82.4 CGDZ
1SMC12A 12 13.3 15.3 1.0 5.0 19.9 75.3 CGEE
1SMC13A 13 14.4 16.5 1.0 5.0 21.5 69.7 CGEG
1SMC14A 14 15.6 17.9 1.0 5.0 23.2 64.7 CGEK
1SMC15A 15 16.7 19.2 1.0 5.0 24.4 61.5 CGEM
1SMC16A 16 17.8 20.5 1.0 5.0 26 57.7 CGEP
1SMC17A 17 18.9 21.7 1.0 5.0 27.6 53.3 CGER
1SMC18A 18 20 23.3 1.0 5.0 29.2 51.4 CGET
1SMC20A 20 22.2 25.5 1.0 5.0 32.4 46.3 CGEV
1SMC22A 22 24.4 28 1.0 5.0 35.5 42.2 CGEX
1SMC24A 24 26.7 30.7 1.0 5.0 38.9 38.6 CGEZ
1SMC26A 26 28.9 33.2 1.0 5.0 42.1 35.6 CGFE
1SMC28A 28 31.1 35.8 1.0 5.0 45.4 33 CGFG
1SMC30A 30 33.3 38.3 1.0 5.0 48.4 31 CGFK
SMC CASE
R5 (20-November 2009)
www.centra lsemi .com
1SMC5.0A

CODE
VRWM
(V)
MIN
(V)
MAX
(V)
IT
(mA)
IR
(µA)
VC
(V)
IPP
(A)
1SMC33A 33 36.7 42.2 1.0 5.0 53.3 28.1 CGFM
1SMC36A 36 40 46 1.0 5.0 58.1 25.8 CGFP
1SMC40A 40 44.4 51.1 1.0 5.0 64.5 23.2 CGFR
1SMC43A 43 47.8 54.9 1.0 5.0 69.4 21.6 CGFT
1SMC45A 45 50 57.5 1.0 5.0 72.7 20.6 CGFV
1SMC48A 48 53.3 61.3 1.0 5.0 77.4 19.4 CGFX
1SMC51A 51 56.7 65.2 1.0 5.0 82.4 18.2 CGFZ
1SMC54A 54 60 69 1.0 5.0 87.1 17.2 CGGE
1SMC58A 58 64.4 74.1 1.0 5.0 93.6 16 CGGG
1SMC60A 60 66.7 76.7 1.0 5.0 96.8 15.5 CGGK
1SMC64A 64 71.1 81.8 1.0 5.0 103 14.6 CGGM
1SMC70A 70 77.8 89.5 1.0 5.0 113 13.3 CGGP
1SMC75A 75 83.3 95.8 1.0 5.0 121 12.4 CGGR
1SMC78A 78 86.7 99.7 1.0 5.0 126 11.4 CGGT
1SMC85A 85 94.4 108.2 1.0 5.0 137 10.4 CGGV
1SMC90A 90 100 115.5 1.0 5.0 146 10.3 CGGX
1SMC100A 100 111 128 1.0 5.0 162 9.3 CGGZ
1SMC110A 110 122 140.5 1.0 5.0 177 8.4 CGHE
1SMC120A 120 133 153 1.0 5.0 193 7.9 CGHG
1SMC130A 130 144 165.5 1.0 5.0 209 7.2 CGHK
1SMC150A 150 167 192.5 1.0 5.0 243 6.2 CGHM
1SMC160A 160 178 205 1.0 5.0 259 5.8 CGHP
1SMC170A 170 189 217.5 1.0 5.0 275 5.5 CGHR
SMC CASE - MECHANICAL OUTLINE
www.centra lsemi .com
R5 (20-November 2009)
1SMC5.0A